
General $1,416,510

Capital Outlay $7,559,441

Special Education $1,450,572

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.362

Owner Occupied $3.048

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.308

Special Education $1.399

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.030

2022 Payable 2023 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,568,189

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,568,189Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2022 Payable 2023
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $675,820,274

Owner Occupied $154,142,011

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $109,656,116

Total $939,618,401

December 2022 Federal Child Count*

13.2

27.8%

70.0

$51,918Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

14.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 603.884

9-12 236.409

663.681

277.835

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 858.040 961.516

Student Data

Fall 2022 PK-12 Enrollment 979

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 31

District Dropout Rate 6.7%

% Special Needs Students* 26.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 59.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

89.2%

31

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 854

Fall 2022 K-12 Fall Enrollment 959

Educational Funds $12,979

Sparsity $0

Fall 2022 State Aid Fall Enrollment 959.38

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

20

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.6

17.5

17.6

19.9

18.9

256

2022-2023 Profile of Sisseton School District 54-2

Home County: Roberts

*No ACT data displayed when less
than ten students are reported.

PK 17.747 20.000

516 8th Ave W, Sisseton, SD  57262

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $16,902,092

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,134

as of 1/8/2024



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $5,346,018

PK Instruction $798

Adult Instruction $0

$921,423

$110,529

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $7,492

Non-Programmed $43,310

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $400,809

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,830,635

County $259,895

State $3,755,126

Federal $2,709,350

Total $9,555,005

$1,951,540

$0

$0

$538,054

$1,479,891

$0

$0

$596,100

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,489,594 $2,075,991

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$141,290

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$1,596

$0

$726,588

$1,019,996

$956,932

$115,182

$5,387

$2,197

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,083

$598,472

$79,207

$17,498

$34,554

$0

$0

$124,391

$21,056

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$335,743 $0 $0

$45,848 $526,000 $0

$1,708,414 $105,666 $0

Salary Property Other

$4,455,968

$55,770

$0

$640,566

$748,773

$226,678

$0

$535,467

$425,307

$269,518

$64,774

$40,232

$0

$240,665

$1,017,343

$31,970

$0

$147,770

$211,944

$59,886

$0

$138,117

$118,558

$64,978

$8,810

$3,078

$0

$35,826

$170,573

$3,278

$0

$446,053

$85,434

$32,264

$45,848

$521,420

$65,952

$43,836

$938

$0

$0

$79,115

$707,157

$4,692

$0

$90,272

$38,833

$6,796

$0

$200,523

$219,462

$419,858

$1,216

$0

$0

$41,553

$23,878

$0

$0

$5,387

$0

$0

$526,000

$331,482

$84,470

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,527

$0

$0

$705

$16,415

$10,120

$0

$87,071

$60,681

$11,474

$0

$0

$0

$4,733

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sisseton School District 54-2

Other Enterprise

$3,845,382

$696,676 $659,927

$10,707,130 $662,985 $1,761,682Total Expenditures

$7,703,718 $1,838,280 $1,494,710 $1,730,363 $971,217 $194,726
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